## I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolutio	on No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHORS REPORT FILED	NOTES
539-37 (			Relative to recognizing Corrections Officer I Raymond A.C. Naputi on his retirement from the Department of Corrections; and commending him for his forty (40) years of service to the Government of Guam.	9/26/24 9:19 a.m.	ТВА						

Chris Barnett DC5

## I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2024 (SECOND) Regular Session

Relative to recognizing Corrections Officer I Raymond A.C. Naputi on his retirement from the Department of

Resolution No. 539-37 (LS)

Introduced by:

	Corrections; and commending him for his forty (40) years of service to the Government of Guam.
1	BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN
2	GUÅHAN:
3	WHEREAS, Raymond Naputi grew up in the village of Toto, is husband to
4	Yvette Wolford Naputi, and has five (5) daughters and nine (9) grandchildren; and
5	WHEREAS, Raymond joined the Army in 1980 at the age of eighteen (18)
6	where he served as a Military Police before leaving the army in 1983; and
7	WHEREAS, Raymond joined the Department of Corrections in 1983 and
8	attended Corrections training for six (6) weeks; and
9	WHEREAS, Raymond was assigned to the Guam Penitentiary, and was located
10	at Post 17, Post 18, the Galley and the halfway house outside of Post 16; and
11	WHEREAS, Raymond moved to the new prison in 1985 and, through the years,
12	has been assigned to every unit within the Department of Corrections including
13	transport, the Department of Youth Affairs, the halfway house, the Hagåtña Detention
14	Facility, the Adult Correctional Facility, all posts, perimeter and Vocational
15	Rehabilitation Services; and

1	WHEREAS, after decades of service to the Department of Corrections and the					
2	island of Guam, Corrections Officer I Raymond Naputi officially retired on September					
3	6, 2024 after forty (40) years; now therefore, be it					
4	RESOLVED, that I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby,					
5	on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize Raymond Naputi on his retirement from the					
6	Department of Corrections and commend him for his forty (40) years of service to the					
7	Government of Guam; and be it further					
8	RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the					
9	adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to CO1 Raymond					
10	Naputi; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.					
	DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE DAY OF MONTH YEAR.					
	THERESE M. TERLAJE Speaker  AMANDA L. SHELTON Legislative Secretary					